PUB. NO.  22-1777-09
Cooling/Heat Pump
Convertible
Air Handlers
2/4TEH3F18B1000A
2/4TEH3F24B1000A
2/4TEH3F30B1000A
2/4TEH3F36B1000A

       POWER SUPPLY
       1= Single Phase
Model Number Nomenclature
22-1777-09 3
Contents
Features and Benefits 2
Selection Procedure 2
Model Number Nomenclature 2
General Data 4
2/4TEH3F18B1000A 4
2/4TEH3F24B1000A 4
2/4TEH3F30B1000A 4
2/4TEH3F36B1000A 4
2/4TEH3F42B1000A 4
2/4TEH3F48B1000A 5
2/4TEH3F60B1000A 5
Performance Data 6-9
Electrical Data 11
Field Wiring 16
2/4TEH3F18-60 Convertibility 19
Dimensions 20
Mechanical Specification Options 21
4 22-1777-09
MODEL
RATED VOLTS/PH/HZ.
RATINGS 1
INDOOR COIL — Type
Rows — F.P.I.
Face Area (sq. ft.)
Tube Size (in.)
Refrigerant Control
Drain Conn. Size (in.) 2
INDOOR FAN — Type
Diameter-Width (in.)
No. Used
Drive - No. Speeds
CFM vs. in w.g.
No. Motors — H.P.
Motor Speed R.P.M.
Volts/Ph/Hz
F.L. Amps - L.R. Amps
FILTER
Vertical Applications
Filter Furnished?
Type Recommended
No.-Size-Thickness
Horizontal Applications
Filter Furnished?
Recommended Size 3
REFRIGERANT
Ref. Line Connections
Coupling or Conn. Size — in. Gas
Coupling or Conn. Size — in Liq.
DIMENSIONS
Crated (in.)
Uncrated
WEIGHT
Shipping (Lbs.) / Net (Lbs.)
General
Data
MODEL
RATED VOLTS/PH/HZ.
RATINGS 1
INDOOR COIL — Type
Rows — F.P.I.
Face Area (sq. ft.)
Tube Size (in.)
Refrigerant Control
Drain Conn. Size (in.) 2
INDOOR FAN — Type
Diameter-Width (in.)
No. Used
Drive - No. Speeds
CFM vs. in w.g.
No. Motors — H.P.
Motor Speed R.P.M.
Volts/Ph/Hz
F.L. Amps - L.R. Amps